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MEALSs" WHEELS

FAIRFIELD COUNTY
TOGETHER, WE CAN DELIVER.

The following is a list of ingredients used in various recipes that are served to
clients of Meals on Wheels as dictated through our menus.

Regular and modified menus are approved by a registered dietitian to ensure

proper nutrition for older adults. It is the client’s responsibility to ensure physician’s
recommendations are followed.

Every effort will be made to provide the selected menu, but occasionally there may
be a substitution served due to circumstances beyond our control.

Menus are subject to change. In addition, substitute ingredients may be used due
to circumstances beyond our control with vendors.

Exact serving sizes and detailed nutrition information is available upon request.

For questions or concerns about the menu or for the most up to date ingredients
please call Amber Goines at 740-681-5050.

Updated: 1/30/2024



Beef

Packer Label Ground Beef, Fine Grind, 81% Lean, Fresh Bulk-Packed
Tubes, 10 Lb Avg Package, 6/Case

Ground Beef

Excel USDA Select Whole Beef Inside Top Rounds, Boneless, 1 Inch Trim,
(NAMP 168) Fresh, 25.66 Lb Avg Piece, 3/Case

Beef Round

GFS Flame-Broiled USDA Choice Ground Chuck Beef Pub Burger Patties, 3
Ounce, Cooked, IQF, 3 Oz Each, 64/Case

Choice Chuck Beef, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Maltodextrin, Natural Extractives of Spice, Dextrose, Natural
Flavors, Spice, Citric Acid

Gordon Choice Chopped Sirloin Beef Steaks, Oval, 5.33 Ounce, IQF, 5.33
Oz Each, 45/Case

Ground Beef.

Gordon Choice Creamed Chipped Beef Entree, Frozen, 80 Oz Tray, 4/Case

MILK (VITAMIN D3 ADDED), WATER, DRIED BEEF (BEEF, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM
ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, BHT, TBHQ, CITRIC ACID), CREAM, NONFAT DRY MILK, FOOD STARCH-
MODIFIED, BUTTER, WHEAT FLOUR, CHICKEN STOCK, RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, ONION POWDER,
MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, BUTTER FLAVOR (WHEY SOLIDS, ENZYME MODIFIED BUTTER, MALTODEXTRIN,
SALT, DEHYDRATED BUTTER, GUAR GUM, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC [COLOR]), CREAM FLAVOR
(MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL CREAM FLAVOR), GROUND WHITE PEPPER, DEXTROSE, ANNATTO COLOR
(SOYBEAN OIL, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO EXTRACT), CARAMEL COLOR, CELERY OLEORESIN.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat

Supercrispy Crispy Beef Steaks Chicken-Fried, Whole-Muscle, 4 Ounce,
Frozen, 4 Oz Package, 40/Case

Beef, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour and Enriched Wheat Flour (Both Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Wheat Flour. Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Salt,
Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Modified Corn Starch, Soy Flour, Spices, Soybean
Oil, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Oleoresin Paprika-Annatto, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Yellow Corn Flour, Dried
Egg Whites, Kosher Gelatin, Methylcellulose, Guar Gum, Garlic Powder, Malted Barley Flour. Set in Vegetable Oil.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Wheat, Soy.

BEEF STEAK FRITTER 40-4Z PIER
No ingredients listed.

Gordon Choice Seasoned Beef Strips, Formed, Cooked, IQF Bulk-Packed, 6
Lb Bag, 2/Case



Beef, Water, Seasoning [Salt, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphates, Garlic, Spices, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium
Guanylate, Papain], Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate,
Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride
(B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Contains 2% Or Less Of: Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate,
Black Pepper, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy.

Primo Gusto Italian-Style Baked Beef & Pork Meatballs, with Romano
Cheese, .5 Ounce, Cooked, Frozen, 4 Lb Bag, 3/Case

BEEF AND PORK, WATER, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, YEAST), ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED
COWS MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, SPICES, DEHYDRATED
ONIONS, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SUGAR, DRIED GARLIC, DRIED CELERY, MUSTARD POWDER,
PARSLEY. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk

Gordon Choice Stuffed Green Pepper Cups Entree, with Sauce, Frozen, 80
Oz Tray, 4/Case

GREEN BELL PEPPER, TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), TOMATOES (TOMATOES, TOMATO
JUICE, CITRIC ACID), COOKED BEEF, COOKED RICE, WATER, ONION, EGG, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT
FLOUR, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT), SALT, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SUGAR, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), CELERY, NONFAT DRY MILK,
ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, VINEGAR (DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER), SPICES, DRIED BEEF STOCK,
CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Soy, Egg, Wheat.

Gordon Choice Beef & Chicken Meatballs, .5 Ounce, Cooked, Frozen, 5 Lb
Bag, 4/Case

BEEF, CHICKEN, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEAT FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, FLAVORINGS, HYDROLYZED SOY

PROTEIN, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA
EXTRACT, NONFAT DRY MILK. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy, Wheat, Milk.

AdvancePierre Char-Broiled Salisbury Ground Beef Steaks, 2.7 Ounce,
Cooked, Frozen, 2.7 Oz Each, 59/Case

No Ingredients Listed

GFS Salisbury Ground Beef Steaks, Oval, with Soy, , Cooked, Frozen, 72 Ct
Bag, 1/Case

Beef, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Seasoning [Wheat Flour, Dehydrated Onion, Salt, Whey, Hydrolyzed Soy
Protein, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Caramel Color, Dextrose, Sugar, Dehydrated Bell Peppers, Monosodium
Glutamate, Spice, Natural Flavors], Potassium Phosphates, Salt, Caramel Color. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk

Fernando's Beef & Bean Burritos, with Green Chili, Frozen, 4 Ounce, 72 Ct
Package, 1/Case

FLOUR TORTILLA [BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL, SALT, GUAR GUM, BAKING POWDER
(CORN STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), L-
CYSTEINE (DOUGH CONDITIONER)], WATER, BEEF, PINTO BEANS, WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF CHILI SAUCE (TOMATOES, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, SPICES, CITRIC ACID), GREEN
CHILIES (GREEN CHILIES, CITRIC ACID), REHYDRATED GREEN BELL PEPPER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE



PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE,
COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN), TOMATO PASTE, SALT, DEHYDRATED
ONION, BEEF TYPE FLAVOR [HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, CARAMEL COLOR, FLAVORINGS (INCLUDING
SPICE), AUTOLYZED YEAST, SALT], NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICES, SODIUM ALGINATE. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Wheat, Soy

Advance Pierre Flame-Broiled Sliced Meatloaf, 3 Ounce, Cooked, Frozen, 3
Oz Each, 96/Case

Beef, water, catsup (tomato concentrate (water and tomato paste), high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, vinegar, salt,
onion powder, spice and natural flavors), onions, textured vegetable protein (soy protein concentrate, caramel color,
zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (b-1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (b-6), riboflavin (b-2) and cyanocobalamin (b-12)), peppers, breadcrumbs
(bleached wheat flour and yeast), seasoning (salt, onion powder, hydrolyzed soy protein, spices, turmeric, dextrose,
garlic powder). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy

Gordon Choice Beef Liver, Center-Cut, Skinned, 3 Ounce, Frozen Layer-Packed, 10
Lb Case, 1/Case

Beef liver.

El Monterey Beef & Cheese Empanadas, 3 Ounce, Frozen, 3 Ounce, 8 Ct
Bag, 3/Case

WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), SEASONED BEEF TOPPING (BEEF, WATER, DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, CHILLI PEPPER,
SPICES, SUGAR, SODIUMPHOSPHATE, GARLIC), LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (MILK, BACTERIAL
CULTURE, SALT, MICROBIAL ENZYME), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE WITH MILD JALAPENOS (MILK,
JALAPENO PEPPERS, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, ACETIC ACID,CALCIUM CHLORIDE, MICROBIAL
ENZYME), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR PALM AND/OR CORN), BATTER MIX
(YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINEMONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DRIED GARLIC, DRIED ONION, GUAR GUM,
SPICES), ONION, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WITH SALT, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM
CHLORIDE), CHILLI PEPPER, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, YEAST, SALT, SPICES,
GRANULATED GARLIC, GUAR GUM, SODIUM METABISULPHITE COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk,
Wheat

Bread

Austin Cheese & Peanut Butter Sandwich Crackers, Individual Packets

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1],
RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), PEANUT BUTTER (ROASTED PEANUTS), SOYBEAN OIL WITH TBHQ
FOR FRESHNESS, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF LEAVENING (BAKING
SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), YELLOW #6, CORNSTARCH, WHEY, RED PEPPER, BUTTERMILK, DISODIUM
PHOSPHATE, SOY LECITHIN. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Peanuts, Wheat, Soy

Keebler Saltine Crackers, Individual Packets, 4 Ct Each

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid),
soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness), salt, corn syrup.Contains 2% or less of baking soda, yeast, soy lecithin.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy



Nabisco American Classic Assorted Crackers, Individual Packets, 2 Ct
Package, 500/Case

Ingredients listed on Package

Gordon Choice Sliced Curved Margarine Croissants, Frozen, 1.5 Ounce, 18
Ct Box, 6/Case

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water,
Margarine [Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Soy Lecithin, Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric
Acid (Added as Preservatives), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Beta Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate], High Fructose
Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of the following: Yeast, Salt, Whey, Modified Corn Starch, Calcium Propionate,
Artificial Flavor, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk.

Gordon Choice Finely Ground Unseasoned Bread Crumbs, 20 Lb Bag,

Bleached wheat flour, sugar. Contains 2% or less salt, sunflower oil, yeast. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:
Wheat

Stove Top Chicken Flavored Stuffing Mix, Flex Pack, 48 Oz Bag, 6/Case

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN
B1],RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), CANOLA OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SALT, INTERESTERIFIED SOYBEAN OIL, COOKED CHICKEN?,
ONIONS*, CELERY*, PARSLEY*, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, YEAST, SPICE, SUGAR, CHICKEN BROTH?*,
TURMERIC (COLOR), DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, WITH BHA, BHT,
AND ROSEMARY EXTRACT AS PRESERVATIVES. *DRIED. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy

New York Frozen Garlic Bread, Buttered Sliced, Frozen, 125/Case

BREAD: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER,CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, YEAST, SOYBEAN
OIL, DEXTROSE, DOUGH CONDITIONERS( DATEM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM

SULFATE, ASCORBIC ACID), CORNMEAL. SPREAD: SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, SALT, PALM AND/OR
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, MONO AND DI-GLYCERIDES, NATURAL
FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, CITRIC ACID, CALCIUM PROPIONATE ADDED AS PRESERVATIVE, WHEY
( A MILK INGREDIENT), AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, BETA CAROTENE ADDED FOR COLOR.

All Round Foods Texas Toast Garlic Bread, Sliced, Frozen, 1.4 Ounce, 120
Ct Bag, 1/Case

No ingredients listed.

Hospitality Imitation Blueberry Muffin Mix, No Trans Fat, 5 Lb Bag, 6/Case

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, VEGETABLE SHORTENING
([CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA AND/OR PALM OIL] WITH
TBHQ[PRESERVATIVE]), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, ALUMINUM SULFATE,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY, EGG YOLK, GELATINIZED YELLOW CORN
FLOUR, PALM OIL, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM KERNEL OIL, PALM OIL, CANOLA
OIL), SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONOGLYCERIDES, EGG WHITE, CITRIC ACID, SOY



LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM CASEINATE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, SODIUM LAURYL SULFATE.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy

Krusteaz Homestyle Cornbread Mix, No Trans Fat, 5 Lb Box, 6/Case

Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), sugar, degermed yellow corn flour, degermed yellow cornmeal, palm and soybean oil, dextrose, Less than 2%
of: baking soda, monocalcium phosphate, natural and artificial flavors, salt, sodium aluminum phosphate, yellow 5,
yellow 5 lake, yellow 6, yellow 6 lake. Freshness preserved with BHA. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat.
MAY CONTAIN: Egg, Milk, Soy.

Hospitality Spice Cake Mix, 5 Lb Box, 6/Case

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE
FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, ALUMINUM SULFATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE,
DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO- AND DIESTERS, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
EGG YOLK, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, EGG WHITE, SPICE, CALCIUM CARBONATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR,
CINNAMON, MONOGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, GUAR GUM, WHEY, CARAMEL (COLOR), SODIUM
CASEINATE, PALM OIL, SODIUM LAURYL SULFATE, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg,
Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Pillsbury Garlic & Cheese Biscuit Dough, Frozen, 1.2 Oz Each, 210/Case

ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, IMITATION CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE
[MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, COLOR ADDED], WATER, PALM OIL, CORN STARCH, MODIFIED
POTATO STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID
[PRESERVATIVE], COLOR ADDED), SUGAR, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTERMILK, BAKING SODA,
SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DATEM, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, DRIED PARSLEY, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, YEAST EXTRACT, MILKFAT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, ASCORBIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR,
HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, ARTIFICIAL COLOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Pillsbury Southern-Style Biscuit Dough, Frozen, 2.2 Oz Each, 216/Case

ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, PALMKERNEL OIL, BUTTERMILK, SUGAR, BAKING SODA,
SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DATEM, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE,
WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat.

Gordon Choice Southern-Style Biscuit Dough, Frozen, 2.2 Oz Each,
216/Case

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, Contains less than 2% of: BUTTERMILK, BAKING SODA, SUGAR, SALT, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MODIFIED WHEAT
STARCH, DEXTROSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Milk.

Gordon Choice 4 Inch Hamburger Buns, Sliced, Frozen, 12 Ct Package, 10/Case

ENRICHED FLOUR [UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), NIACIN (VITAMIN B3), FOLIC ACID], WATER, HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM
PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, VINEGAR, CALCIUM SULFATE, CITRIC
ACID, ASCORBIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat



Rich's Whole Grain Dinner Roll Dough, Frozen, 1.25 Ounce, 288 Ct Bag,
1/Case

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON
AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), YEAST, WHEAT
GLUTEN, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: OAT FIBER, FRUCTOSE,
NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS), SEA SALT, HONEY, NATURAL FLAVOR, ENRICHED
UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, ENZYME), WHEAT FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, SALT, ENZYME (CONTAINS WHEAT),
ENZYME, ENZYME, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (SULFITING AGENTS). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT:
Wheat. MAY CONTAIN: Egg, Milk, Soy

Rich's Butter & Egg Dinner Roll Dough, Preformed, Frozen, 1.5 Oz Bag, 240/Case

ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SKIM MILK, EGGS, YEAST, WATER, SUGAR, BUTTER
(CREAM (FROM MILK), SALT), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, SOY LECITHIN,
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN, TURMERIC OLEORESIN.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Kellogg's Eggo Homestyle Waffles, Frozen, 12 Ct Bag, 12/Case

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid),
water, vegetable oil (soybean, palm and/or canola), eggs, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate,
monocalcium phosphate), contains 2% or less of sugar, salt, whey, soy lecithin, beta-carotene for color.Vitamins and
Minerals: Calcium carbonate, reduced iron, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B12.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Dairy

Gordon Choice Sour Cream, Single-Serve, Packets, 1 Oz Package

Cultured Cream, Enzyme

Regional Brand Low Fat Sour Cream, Grade A, 5 Lb Tub, 4/Case

No Ingredients Listed

Gordon Choice Margarine Solids, Trans Fat Free, 1 Lb Block, 30/Case

VEGETABLE OIL BLEND (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SOY
LECITHIN, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID,
NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy, Milk

Gordon Choice Whipped Margarine Cup Spread, 5 Gm, 900/Case

WATER, LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT,
VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL &
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED.

Gordon Choice Pasteurized Process Yellow American Cheese, Sliced, 120
Count, 0.67 Ounce, 5 Lb Package, 4/Case



American cheese(milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color), water, cream, sodium citrate, color
added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative, and soy lecithin(non-sticking agent). COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Milk, Soy Lecithin

Gordon Choice 1% Milk Fat Small Curd Cottage Cheese, Grade A, 5 Lb Tub,
4/Case

Pasteurized Cultured Skim Milk, Cream, Salt, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum,

Carrageenan, Potassium Sorbate (to preserve freshness), Citric Acid, Vitamin A Palmitate, and Enzymes. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk.

Gordon Choice Cream Cheese, 3 Lb Loaf, 10/Case

cultured milk and cream, salt, stabilizers (xanthan and/or carob bean and/or guar gums). COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Milk

CHEESE MOZZ SHRD FTHR 4-5# GLCHS

Pasteurized part-skim milk, cheese culture, salt, and enzymes. powdered cellulose added to prevent caking.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk

Primo Gusto Imported Parmesan Cheese, Grated, 5 Lb Bag, 4/Case

Imported Parmesan Cheese: (Pasteurized Part-Skim Cows Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose added to
prevent caking, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk.

Papetti's Easy Eggs Liquid Eggs, with Citric Acid, Pasteurized,
Refrigerated, 2 Lb Bag, 15/Case

WHOLE EGG, CITRIC ACID, 0.15% WATER ADDED AS CARRIER FOR CITRIC ACID. CITRIC ACID ADDED TO
PRESERVE COLOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg

Gordon Choice Precooked Egg Omelets, with Cheddar Cheese, Frozen, 3.5
Ounce, 65 Ct Package, 1/Case

EGG PATTY: WHOLE EGGS, WATER, DRIED CREAM CHEESE (CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND
CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), NON-FAT DRIED MILK, SODIUM PHOSPHATE),
WHEY, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, GUAR GUM, WHITE
PEPPER, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR (SUNFLOWEROIL, NATURAL FLAVORS, MEDIUM CHAIN
TRIGLYCERIDES). FILLING: PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK,
CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, MILKFAT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SALT, ARTIFICIAL COLOR). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk

Gordon Choice Precooked Egg Omelets, Plain with Single Fold, Frozen, 3
Ounce, 75 Ct Package, 1/Case
WHOLE EGGS, WHEY, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER

EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, SALT, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR (SUNFLOWER OIL, NATURAL FLAVORS, MEDIUM
CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk.

Sunny Fresh Precooked Egg Omelets, Plain Skillet Style, Frozen, 3 Oz Each,
48/Case

Whole Eggs, Water, Whole Milk Powder, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk.



Papetti's Precooked Egg Frittatas, with Ham, Cheese, Onions & Peppers,
Folded, Frozen, 3 Ounce, 48 Ct Bag, 1/Case

WHOLE EGGS, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE
CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, MILKFAT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE,
SALT, ARTIFICIAL COLOR), WATER, HAM WITH NATURAL JUICES, SMOKE FLAVOR ADDED (HAM, WATER,
SALT, DEXTROSE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM
NITRITE), ONIONS, GREEN PEPPERS, RED PEPPERS, SOYBEAN OIL, WHOLE MILK, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk

Gordon Choice Natural Provolone Cheese, Sliced, 32 Count, 0.75 Ounce,
1.5 Lb Package, 6/Case

Pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk.

Gordon Choice Mild Cheddar Cheese, Feather Shredded, 5 Lb Bag, 4/Case

CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, COLOR ADDED, ANTICAKE (POTATO
STARCH, POWDERED CELLULOSE). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK

Gordon Choice Pasteurized Process Swiss Cheese, Sliced, 120 Count, 0.67
Ounce, 5 Lb Package, 4/Case

PART-SKIM MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, CITRIC ACID,
SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN/ COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Soy

V & V Supremo Queso Fresco Cheese, 14 Oz Package, 12/Case

Ingredients not listed

Desserts

Chef Pierre 10 Inch NSA Banana Cream Pies, Frozen

WHEY (MILK), SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL,
VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS), BANANAS, GRAHAM FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: SALT, MOLASSES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GUMS (CARBOHYDRATE
AND XANTHAN GUMS), COLORED WITH (BETA-CAROTENE, ANNATTO EXTRACT AND TURMERIC),
DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, POLYSORBATE 60, SODIUM CITRATE,
SOY LECITHIN, DEXTROSE, BAKING SODA, HONEY, MONOGLYCERIDES.

Chef Pierre 10 Inch Coconut Cream Pies, Frozen, 10 Inch Each, 6/Case

WHEY, SUGAR, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,NIACIN,
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VEGETABLE
OIL(PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS), GRAHAM FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH
OF THEFOLLOWING: COCONUT, MOLASSES, SALT, DEXTROSE, CELLULOSE GUM, POLYSORBATE 60,
POLYGLYCEROL ESTERSOF FATTY ACIDS, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVORS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, HONEY, BAKING SODA, CORN STARCH, COLORED WITH



(BETA CAROTENE, TURMERIC AND ANNATTOEXTRACT), SOY FLOUR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk,
Wheat, Soy, Tree Nuts.

Chef Pierre 10 Inch Cookies & Cream Creme de la Cream Pies, Frozen, 10
Inch Each, 4/Case

NO INGREDIENTS LISTED

Chef Pierre 10 Inch Lemon Meringue Pies, Frozen, 10 Inch Each, 6/Case
NO INGREDIENTS LISTED

Chef Pierre 10 Inch Strawberry Cream Pies, Frozen, 10 Inch Each, 6/Case
NO INGREDIENTS LISTED

Chef Pierre 10 Inch Unbaked Strawberry Rhubarb Pies, Frozen, 10 Inch
Each, 6/Case

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), RHUBARB, WATER, SUGAR, STRAWBERRIES, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN), CORN
SYRUP, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: WHITE GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT,
WHEAT GLUTEN, LEMON JUICE SOLIDS, NATURAL FLAVORS.

Chef Pierre 10 Inch Baked Apple Pies, Full-Crust, Frozen, 10 Inch Each,
6/Case

APPLES, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, SOYBEAN), CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHITE GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, SALT, CINNAMON, LEMON
JUICE SOLIDS, NATURAL FLAVORS, GUMS (CAROB BEAN, XANTHAN).

Gold Medal Ready-to-Use Chocolate Fudge Icing, Shelf-Stable, 11 Lb Pail,
2/Case

SUGAR, PALM OIL, WATER, CORN SYRUP, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN STARCH. CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONOGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 60,
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
CITRIC ACID, COLOR ADDED, NONFAT MILK. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK.

Gold Medal Ready-to-Use Vanilla Icing, Shelf-Stable, 11 Lb Pail, 2/Case

SUGAR, PALM OIL, WATER, CORN SYRUP, CORN STARCH. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT,
MONOGLYCERIDES, YELLOWS 5 & 6 AND OTHER COLOR ADDED, POLYSORBATE 60, POTASSIUM SORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID, NONFAT MILK. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: MILK

Sara Lee Apple Streusel Coffee Cakes, Frozen, 8 x 12 Inch, 78 Oz Cake,
3/Case

ENRICHED FLOUR ( WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, APPLES, SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, MARGARINE [VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND SOYBEAN



OIL), WATER, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ANNATTO (COLOR), CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA
(PRESERVATIVE), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE], WALNUTS, CONTAIN 2% OR LESS:
APPLESAUCE (APPLES, WATER), WATER, MOLASSES, SALT, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, DEXTROSE,
NUTMEG, CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS.

Gordon Choice 10 Inch Angel Food Cakes, Fat Free Cholesterol-Free,
Frozen

EGG WHITES, GUAR GUM, TRIETHYL CITRATE, SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED
WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
BOURBONNAIS VANILLA (NATURALAND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, WATER, ETHYL ALCOHOL, CARAMEL
COLOR, PARTIALLY INVERTED SUGAR SYRUP, GLYCERIN, CITRIC ACID), CREAM OF TARTAR (CALCIUM
SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ADIPIC ACID AND CORNSTARCH), SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, MILK
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, NON-FAT DRY MILK, LACTOSE. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Eggs, Wheat,
Soy, Milk.

Sara Lee Carrot Half Sheet Cakes, Frozen, 96 Oz Cake, 4/Case

NO INGREDIENTS LISTED

Sara Lee 9 Inch Carrot Layer Cakes, Frozen, 9 Inch Cake, 4/Case

SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE
CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, PALM), CARROTS, WATER, EGGS, CORN
SYRUP. CRUSHED PINEAPPLE (PINEAPPLE, PINEAPPLE JUICE, ASCORBIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS:
PECANS, WALNUTS, RAISINS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEY, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CORN STARCH,
LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT,
CINNAMON, SODIUM ALGINATE, POLYSORBATE 60, WHEAT STARCH, COLORED WITH (TITANIUM DIOXIDE,
ANNATTO EXTRACT, TURMERIC), VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SOY LECITHIN. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Eggs, Soy, Milk, Wheat, Tree Nuts

Sara Lee Orange Half Sheet Cakes, Frozen, 75 Oz Cake, 4/Case

NO INGREDIENTS LISTED

Sara Lee 10 Inch Pound Cakes, Frozen, 16 Oz Cake, 12/Case

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, EGGS, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SKIM MILK, GUMS
(GUAR, XANTHAN), SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR,
ANNATTO (COLOR).

Gold Medal Chocolate Brownie Mix, No Trans Fat, 6 Lb Box, 6/Case

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, COCOA PROCESSEDWITH ALKALI, SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF: CORN STARCH, EGG WHITE, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY FLOUR, NONFAT MILK. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOY



Gold Medal Chocolate Cake Mix, No Trans Fat, 5 Lb Box, 6/Case

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, COCOA, DEXTROSE, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI. CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF: EGG WHITE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), EGGS, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, SOY LECITHIN, WHEY, NATURAL FLAVOR. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOY

Gold Medal White Cake Mix, No Trans Fat, 5 Lb Box, 6/Case

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA),
DEXTROSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: EGG WHITE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL
MONO AND DIESTERS, SALT, NONFAT MILK, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM,
WHEY, NATURAL FLAVOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOY.

Gold Medal Yellow Cake Mix, No Trans Fat, 5 Lb Box, 6/Case

SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, DEXTROSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: LEAVENING (SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS, MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, EGGS WITH SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE, EGG WHITE, SALT, NONFAT MILK, MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM, WHEY, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC
EXTRACT COLOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: EGG, MILK, WHEAT, SOY.

Super Bakery Whole Grain Vanilla Cupcakes, Celebrate Theme, Frozen,
Individually Wrapped, 1.5 Oz Each, 72/Case

CAKE: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR AND UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MARLTED
BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
POLYDEXTROSE, EGGS, GLYCERINE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY
(MILK), LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT,
CITRUS FIBER, EGG WHITES, NONFAT MILK, SOY FLOUR, DEXTROSE, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN,
SORBITAN, MONOSTEARATE, NOMOGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ACESULFAME
POTASSIUM, SURALOSE (NON-NUTRATIVE SWEETENER), MONO-& DIGLYCERIDES, PRESERVED WITH
POTASSIUM SORBATE, SORBIC ACID, AND SODIUM PROPIONATE. ICING: MALTITOL, WATER, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PALM OIL, CALCIUM CARBONATE, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, CALCIUM
SULFATE, SEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, AGAR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), GUAR GUM, SODIUM
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, MONO- & DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POLYSORBATE AND SORBIC ACID
(TO RETARD SPOILAGE). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Gordon Choice Mini Marshmallows, 1 Lb Bag, 12/Case

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (corn), Gelatin, Water, Dextrose, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Tetrasodium
Pyrophosphate.

MUFFIN CINN APPL

No Ingredients Listed

Chef Pierre Whole Grain Banana Muffin, Frozen, Individually Wrapped, 2 Ounce,
1 Ct Package, 48/Case
WHEAT FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON,

THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID)), SUGAR, WATER, BANANAS, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN, CANOLA), EGGS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MEDIUM



CHAIN TRIGLYCERIDES, BAKING SODA, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), BAKING POWDER
(CORN STARCH, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE AND MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT, EGG.

Gordon Choice Banana Nut Muffins, Fully Baked, Frozen, Individually Wrapped, 1
Ct Package, 80/Case

Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Banana Puree,
Sugar, Water, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Walnuts, Contains 2% or less of the Following: Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Corn Starch,
Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, High Fructose Corn
Syrup, Natural Flavor, Sodium Propionate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Xanthan Gum. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Tree Nuts.

Otis Spunkmeyer Whole Grain Blueberry Muffins, Fully Baked, Frozen,
Individually Wrapped, 2 Oz Package, 72/Case

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BLUEBERRIES, INVERT
SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PALM OIL, CANOLA OIL, OAT FIBER, LEAVENING
(SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), MODIFIED CORN
STARCH, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTER OF FATTY ACIDS, SODIUM
ALGINATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL BLUEBERRY
FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, BLUEBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, MALIC ACID,
BLACKBERRY JUICE CONCENTRATE, ENZYMES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Eggs, Wheat, Soy.

Smart Choice Chocolate Chip Muffins, Fully Baked, Frozen, Individually
Wrapped, 2 Ounce, 1 Ct Package, 96/Case

No Ingredients Listed

Gordon Choice Ready to Use Cherry Pie Filling, #10, 10 Can Sz Can, 6/Case

Cherries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Food Starch-Modified, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate
(Preservatives), Erythorbic Acid (to promote color retention), Red 40.

Keebler Honey Graham Crackers, Whole Grain, 0.78 Ounce, 3 Ct Each,
150/Case

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2
[riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, canola oil, molasses, hone